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Bulb Number Part Number Description

129 15CBX109060 rear shroud (big)

130 15CBX109061 shroud {center right)
131 15CBX108062 shroud (front)

132 15CBX109063 shroud (center left)
133 202031005  flange hex bolt

134 201006301 self tapping hex screw
135 202008107  flat washer (big)

136 417002 o ring



MG525 Chest Press Cable
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Bulb Number Part Number Description

6

9

24

28

29

30

137

140

141

142

143

147

201028102

304009

202001129

201010201

202014003

202008003

330001

201040551

202009004

201040503

201040504

weight stack

pulley

hex bolt

set screw

lock nut

flat washer

Please Use Heat Shrink Tube
cable terminal

flange nut

stainless cable guard

aluminum ring

15CBX108065 cable (chest press)


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=CSP089&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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MG525 Chest Press 1




Bulb Number Part Number Description

1

2

3

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

15CBX109001

15CBX109002

15CBX109003

15CBX109004

15CBX109005

201028102

15CBX109006

15CBX109007

304009

201022101

201025102

408003

301013

201023102

402006

0703SPD101

201025110

202002016

202002013

202002015

202002014

202002011

202002018

202002008

202002105

base frame

top frame

guide rod assembly bracket (top)
main upright {chest press)
guide rod (should be stainless)
weight stack

swivel bracket

floating pulley

pulley

U joint bearing

bushing

rubber stud

plastic end cap

bearing saddle

rubber donut cushion

guide rod secure collar

bushing

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt

mushroom head hex socket bolt



28

29

30

31

32

33

167

201010201

202014003

202008003

202009003

202009002

202008004

202002006

set screw
lock nut
flat washer
flange nut
flange nut
flat washer

mushroom head hex socket bolt



MG525 Chest Press 2
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Bulb Number Part Number Description

14

18

20

30

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

301013

201025110

202002013

202008003

15CBX109010

15CBX109011

15CBX109012

15CBX109013

15CBX109014

15CBX109015

15CBX109016

15CBX109017

402012

307001

201020217

307003

15CBX109018

701076051

302004

403003

301008

311005

904028

15CBX109070

15CBX109019

plastic end cap

bushing

mushroom head hex socket bolt
flat washer

press arm pivoting bracket
press arm

main base frame (chest press)
seat pad

seat pad adjustment tube
swivel axle

swivel axle

guarding fender

rubber cushion

pull pin

bearing

pull pin

PVC handle grip

end cap

plastic end cap

rubber foot plate cover
plastic end cap

anti-skid insert

poly sticker

handle grip

rubber sleeve



56

57

58

60

61

62

160

161

162

164

402005

201025003

202002002

202002004

202017003

202008101

15CBX1028071

326002

201019017

201003602

donut cushion

alloy bushing

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
spring washer

flat washer

pull pin

knob

spring

countersunk head cross bolt



MG525 Chest Press 3




Bulb Number Part Number Description

14

30

39

44

45

46

50

51

52

55

56

58

60

61

63

64

65

66

67

69

163

165

301013

202008003

15CBX109015

307001

201020217

307003

403003

301008

311005

15CBX109019

402005

202002002

202002004

202017003

15CBX109020

15CBX109021

15CBX109022

301004

202002007

202002001

202004302

201040151

plastic end cap

flat washer

swivel axle

pull pin

bearing

pull pin

rubber foot plate cover

plastic end cap

anti-sKid insert

rubber sleeve

donut cushion

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
spring washer

back pad support

back pad

guarding fender

plastic end cap

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
round head hex socket bolt

spacer



MG525 Lat Pull/Low Row Cable




Bulb Number Part Number Description

9

18

28

136

137

140

141

142

143

144

146

148

149

166

304009
201025110
201010201

417002

330001
201040551
202009004
201040503
201040504

319002
201008006

156CBX109066
15CBX109067

202034004

pulley

bushing

set screw

oring

Please Use Heat Shrink Tube
cable terminal

flange nut

stainless cable guard
aluminum ring

cable terminal guard (big)
flat washer

cable (lat pull down)
cable (low row)

arc washer


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=CSP565&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=CSP277&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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Bulb Number Part Number Description
15CBX109005 guide rod (should be stainless)

5

6

9

10

14

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

33

42

48

53

58

61

70

71

201028102

304009

15CBX108008

301013

402006

0703SPD101

201025110

202002013

202002015

202002014

202002011

202001129

202002018

201010201

202014003

202008003

202008004

302006

701076051

904028

202002002

202017003

welght stack

pulley

weight stack support

plastic end cap

rubber donut cushion

guide rod secure collar

bushing

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
hex bolt

mushroom head hex socket bolt
set screw

lock nut

flat washer

flat washer

end cap

end cap

poly sticker

mushroom head hex socket bolt

spring washer

15CBX109023 main upright { lat pull down)

15CBX109024 top beam



73

74

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

85

86

87

90

91

92

93

95

96

113

138

168

15CBX108026

15CBX109027

15CBX109029

156CBX109069

401121

401252

15CBX109030

15CBX108031

15CBX109032

15CBX109033

409009

307002

15CBX109034

15CBX109035

202002001

202034001

318102

701076062

202001026

202014004

201034005

301003

202002017

0703SPD123

foot rest

handle {short bar)
double pulley bracket
rubber cushion
handle grip

PVC handle grip
knee heolder assembly
foam tube

foam

base beam

end cap

pull pin

rubber sleeve

PVC handle grip

mushroom head hex socket bolt

arc washer

foam roller cover
handle end cap
hex bolt

lock nut

hook

plastic end cap

mushroom head hex socket bolt

pulley spacer


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13758&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13759&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

MG525 Lat Pull/Low Row 2




Bulb Number Part Number Description

9 304009 pulley

26 202002008  mushroom head hex socket bolt
30 202008003  flat washer

33 202008004  flat washer

42 302006 end cap

50 403003 rubber foot plate cover

56 402005 donut cushion

61 202017003  spring washer

85 307002 pull pin

95 202014004  lock nut

96 201034005  hook

97 15CBX109037 guarding fender

98 201025002  alloy bushing

99 15CBX109038 seat pad

100 15CBX109039 seat pad support

101 15CBX109040 parallel seat adjustment assembly
102 202001025  hex bolt

163 202004302  round head hex socket bolt

165 201040151 spacer



MG525 Leg Curl/Leg Extension Cable




Bulb Number
6

9
28
137
140
141
142
143

150

Part Number Description
201028102

304009
201010201
330001
201040551
202009004
201040503
201040504

15CBX109068

weight stack

pulley

set screw

Please Use Heat Shrink Tube
cable terminal

flange nut

stainless cable guard
aluminum ring

cable (leg curl/ext.)


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=CSP278&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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MG525 Leg Curl/Leg Extension 1




Bulb Number Part Number Description
15CBX109005 guide rod (should be stainless)

5

6

14

16

17

19

21

23

25

26

28

29

30

45

46

50

57

58

60

61

62

69

85

86

103

201028102

301013

402006

0703SPD101

202002016

202002015

202002011

202002018

202002008

201010201

202014003

202008003

201020217

307003

403003

201025003

202002002

202002004

202017003

202008101

20200200

307002

welght stack

plastic end cap

rubber donut cushion

guide rod secure collar
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
set screw

lock nut

flat washer

bearing

pull pin

rubber foot plate cover

alloy bushing

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
spring washer

flat washer

mushroom head hex socket bolt

pull pin

15CBX109034 rubber sleeve

15CBX109041 main upright { leg curlfext.)



104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

15CBX109042

15CBX109043

15CBX109044

15CBX109045

15CBX109046

15CBX109047

15CBX109048

402004

312001

301003

15CBX109049

201006001

back pad

main frame (leg cul/ext.)

back pad support

back pad adjustment receptacle
back pad support assembly (left)
back pad support assembly (right)
swivel axle

rubber donut cushion

sleeve

plastic end cap

guarding fender

flat head cross bolt (big)



MG525 Leg Curl/Leg Extension 2




Bulb Number Part Number Description

9

21

25

26

29

33

39

45

48

50

53

56

58

61

62

95

98

111

113

115

116

117

118

119

128

304009

202002015

202002018

202002008

202014003

202008004

15CBX109015

201020217

701076051

403003

904028

402005

202002002

202017003

202008101

202014004

201025002

402004

301003

201006001

15CBX109050

15CBX109051

16CBX109052

202001017

15CBX109059

pulley

mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
mushroom head hex socket bolt
lock nut

flat washer

swivel axle

bearing

end cap

rubber foot plate cover

poly sticker

donut cushion

mushroom head hex socket bolt
spring washer

flat washer

lock nut

alloy bushing

rubber donut cushion

plastic end cap

flat head cross bolt (big)

seat pad support

seat pad

pivet arm assembly bracket

hex bolt

handle weld



138

163

164

165

168

202002017
202004302
201003602
201040151

0703SPD123

mushroom head hex socket bolt
round head hex socket bolt
countersunk head cross bolt
spacer

pulley spacer



MG525 Leg Curl/Leg Extension 3




Bulb Number Part Number Description

18

29

30

48

53

58

61

67

75

82

84

89

90

91

92

112

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

139

201025110

202014003

202008003

701076051

904028

202002002

202017003

202002007

15CBX109028

15CBX109032

408009

15CBX109036

202002001

202034001

318102

312001

15CBX109053

15CBX109054

15CBX109055

156CBX109056

301017

15CBX109057

16CBX109058

202004501

15CBX109064

bushing

lock nut

flat washer

end cap

poly sticker

mushroom head hex socket bolt
spring washer

mushroom head hex socket bolt
handle grip {pvc)

foam

end cap

handle assembly(leg curl/ext)
mushroom head hex socket bolt
arc washer

foam roller cover

sleeve

foam tubing assembly

foam adjustment tube

foam adjustment tube

flat washer (large}

plastic end cap

turn knob

pressing block (aluminum)
round head hex socket bolt

foam tube


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14656&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13081&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13082&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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Bulb Number Part Number Description

6

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

201028102

2010281021

2010281022

2010281023

2010281024

2010281025

2010281026

2010281027

2010281028

2010281029

20102810210

20102810211

20102810212

20102810213

20102810214

20102810215

20102810216

20102810217

20102810218

20102810219

201028205

201028208

201028209

weight stack
weight plate 10-20
weight plate 15-30
weight plate 20-40
weight plate 25-50
weight plate 30-60
weight plate 35-70
weight plate 40-80
weight plate 45-90
weight plate 50-100
weight plate 55-110
weight plate 60-120
weight plate 65-130
weight plate 70-140
weight plate 75-150
weight plate 80-160
weight plate 85-170
weight plate 90-180
weight plate 95-190
weight plate 100-200
weight selector pin
top plate assembly

weight plate bushing



